90G0 NOISYHA

0V ~INHSH



ORM—40 HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION SHEET -

Qt
1. M12X75 HEX HEAD BOLT -—————— e ___ T:uowﬂ Al AR A3 B1 B2
2. M10X25 HEX HEAD BOLT -——————— o _ ___ [4PCS]
3. 5/16X1" HEX HEAD BOLT -~ —~——— — ——____ [8PCS] 2 * * © ®
1. MI2 NYLON LOCK NUT ————— e ___ [4PCS]| co s
2. M10 NYLON LOCK NUT == ———— e __ [4PCS]
1. 5/16” (LD.)WASHER -~ ——~———— . ________ [spcs]] © ° ®
2. 5/16" SPRING WASHER —————————— __ ___ [8PCS]
‘3. M10 (919) WASHER ~~———————_________ [8PCS]| D1 D2 D3 D4 Dé
L. 91" ROUND END CAP (8341-033) ~———————__ [2PCS]
. 2’X2" END CAP (9211~087) — - —————— ——___ [sPcs]| © © © % O
3. 1 3/47X1 3/4” END CAP(9211-091) — — ————— _ [1PCS] _
4. 60X50 NYLON BUSHING (9211—033) ———————— [4PCS]| D7 D8 D9 D10
6. 3" NYLON WASHER (9214-008)-—— ——————__ [2PCs] - -
7. 2"X2"(1.8t) FOOT CAP (9211-024) — ————_ __ —[epcs]| P S @ % S
8. 2"XR"(2.5t) FOOT CAP (9211-025) — —————— —_ _ [1PCS]
9. 2"X2" RUBBER DONUT (9212-010) ~———————— [3PCS] D12 D13 D14
'10. 4"X23X8" FOAM ROLLER (9161-009) - —————— _ [2PCS] | |
11. 92 1/2°X3/4” RUBBER DONUT (9310~012) ——— - [2PCS] N 9 <
12.1 1/2°X1 1/2" RUBBER BAR CATCH (9310-001) [1PCS]
13. #6Xp13 RUBBER DONUT V STYLE (9214-004)——[2PCS]
14, 2"X2” END CAP (9211-005) - ~~—————— —___[1pcq]
inch 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
m_________ ___________________,_..__________
____;______________:__.___ _________—l_
‘M1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B8 9 10 11 553583558

PAGE 1




,,
i
i
i
i

GORM—-40  PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

A [1PCS] B [1PCS] ‘ C [1PCS] D [iPcs]

K [1PCS]
| | 25X510L
E [1PCS] F [1PCS] H [1PCS] J [1PCS]
9122004 9132-006
L [1PCS]

$17X1.6tX493L

G [1PCS] I [1PCS]

-]
)
-]
(-]
°
o
" oC
Y

.,:
ko

0 ‘

PAGE 2

M [2PCS]
8312-062

<




GoRM—4

m..\\\

D1
bs
D10

0

D11

©

D7XR2

pixz A
B

5/8"X105L SHAFT
1/2" NYLON LOCK NUT X2

gﬁ»ﬂwxgggscagocmmgmsmom
EQUIPMENT. TO MINIMIZE RISK, YOU MUST FOLLOW THESE RULES:
1. Inspect equipment before each workout. Checke that all nuts,

2.

3.

4.

bolts, acrews and pop pina are in place and fully tightened.
Also,before use,check cables for signs of wear. Replace all
worn parts immediately. Never use machine if any parts are
damaged or minsing. Failure to follow theme rules may result
in serious injury.

Keep clear of the cables and all moving parts when the machine
is in use.

Zinwnﬂarognncmunvgonnﬁeuna when doing any
eable/pulley exercises.

Exercise with care. Perform your exercises at a smooth moderate
Pace; never perform jerky or uncoordinated movements that may

- ¢ause injury.

5.
[

R is recommended that you should workout with a training partner.

. Do not sllow children or minors to Play on or around this equipment.
7.

Y unsure of proper use of equipment, call your local Body-Solid
%?MM»%EMMM M_w »Wvu Body-Solid customer service department at

WARNING: Consult your physician before starting your exercise program.
For your own safety. do not begin any exercise program without proper
instruction.

RALZ-11-98

|



